
FOOD

HOT DISHES 

French fries truffle flavor

フライドポテト トリュフの香り

Fried burdock 

スティックゴボウのフライ

Escargots Burgundy style

フランス産エスカルゴの香草バター焼き

Seafood & mushroom ajillo 

きのこと魚介のアヒージョ

Fish & chips

フィッシュフライ＆フライドポテト

Domestic beef sirloin steak

国産牛のサーロインステーキ

Grilled Ibérico bacon

イベリコ豚ベーコンのグリル 粒マスタード添え

Assortment of sausages

各種ソーセージ 粒マスタード添え

Deep fried chicken in basket

チキンバスケット

Nachos chirikonkan

ナチョス チリコンカン

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください

※食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます

※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします

※表示料金にはサービス料15％・消費税10％が含まれております

*Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

*Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

*Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

*The prices include 15％ service charge and 10％ consumption tax.

¥ 3,643

¥ 3,516

¥ 2,150

¥ 2,125

¥ 1,492

¥ 2,909

¥ 3,137

¥ 3,289

¥ 7,210

¥ 4,427



DRY SNACKS

Truffle nuts

トリュフナッツ

Smoked nuts 

スモークナッツ

Pork jerky 

ポークジャーキー

Assortment of chocolates 

チョコレートの盛り合わせ

Apple & raisin butter 

アップル & レーズンバター

DESSERT

Pudding à la mode

プリンアラモード

Vanilla ice cream or sherbet of the day

バニラアイスクリーム または 本日のシャーベット

Crème brûlée

クレームブリュレ

German apple pancake (small size)

ジャーマンアップルパンケーキ (Sサイズ)

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください

※食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます

※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします

※表示料金にはサービス料15％・消費税10％が含まれております

*Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

*Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

*Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

*The prices include 15％ service charge and 10％ consumption tax.

¥ 1,771

¥ 1,771

¥ 1,518

¥ 2,530

¥ 1,771

¥ 1,265

¥ 1,897

¥ 1,960

¥ 1,328



FOOD

COLD DISHES

Marinated salmon with caviar and salmon roe

サーモンマリネのカルパッチョ風 キャビアとイクラ添え

Insalata caprese 

カプレーゼ

Caesar salad with dry cured ham & shrimps

ロメインレタス、生ハム、シュリンプのシーザーサラダ

Vegetable sticks

ベジタブルスティック

Charcuterie plate (prosciutto, salami, coppa, smoked duck)

シャルキュトリー（生ハム、サラミ、コッパミート、スモークダック）

Assortment of cheese 

チーズの盛り合わせ

Assortment of seasonal fruits 

フルーツの盛り合わせ

Sardines in soybean oil 

オイルサーディン（大豆油）

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください

※食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます

※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします

※表示料金にはサービス料15％・消費税10％が含まれております

*Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

*Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

*Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

*The prices include 15％ service charge and 10％ consumption tax.

¥ 3,137

¥ 3,036

¥ 3,542

¥ 3,668

¥ 2,909

¥ 2,909

¥ 1,644

¥ 3,668


