# **FOOD**

# **HOT DISHES**

French fries truffle flavor フライドポテトトリュフの香り	¥ 2,125
Fried burdock スティックゴボウのフライ	¥ 1,492
Escargots Burgundy style フランス産エスカルゴの香草バター焼き	¥ 2,909
Seafood & mushroom ajillo きのこと魚介のアヒージョ	¥ 3,137
Fish & chips フィッシュフライ&フライドポテト	¥ 3,289
Domestic beef sirloin steak 国産牛のサーロインステーキ	¥ 7,210
Grilled Ibérico bacon イベリコ豚ベーコンのグリル 粒マスタード添え	¥ 3,643
Assortment of sausages 各種ソーセージ 粒マスタード添え	¥ 3,516
Deep fried chicken in basket チキンバスケット	¥ 4,427
Nachos chirikonkan ナチョス チリコンカン	¥ 2,150

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください

※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします ※表示料金にはサービス料15%・消費税10%が含まれております

<sup>※</sup>食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます

<sup>\*</sup>Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

<sup>\*</sup>Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

<sup>\*</sup>Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

<sup>\*</sup>The prices include 15% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

#### **DRY SNACKS**

Truffle nuts トリュフナッツ	¥ 1,771
Smoked nuts スモークナッツ	¥ 1,518
Pork jerky ポークジャーキー	¥ 1,771
Assortment of chocolates チョコレートの盛り合わせ	¥ 1,771
Apple & raisin butter アップル & レーズンバター	¥ 1,897

# **DESSERT**

Pudding à la mode プリンアラモード	¥ 2,530
Vanilla ice cream or sherbet of the day バニラアイスクリーム または 本日のシャーベット	¥ 1,265
Crème brûlée クレームブリュレ	¥ 1,960
German apple pancake (small size) ジャーマンアップルパンケーキ (Sサイズ)	¥ 1,328

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください

※食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます

※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします ※表示料金にはサービス料15%・消費税10%が含まれております

<sup>\*</sup>Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

<sup>\*</sup>Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

<sup>\*</sup>Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

<sup>\*</sup>The prices include 15% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

# FOOD

# **COLD DISHES**

Marinated salmon with caviar and salmon roe サーモンマリネのカルパッチョ風 キャビアとイクラ添え	¥ 3,137
Insalata caprese カプレーゼ	¥ 3,036
Caesar salad with dry cured ham & shrimps ロメインレタス、生ハム、シュリンプのシーザーサラダ	¥ 2,909
Vegetable sticks ベジタブルスティック	¥ 2,909
Charcuterie plate (prosciutto, salami, coppa, smoked duck) シャルキュトリー (生ハム、サラミ、コッパミート、スモークダック)	¥ 3,542
Assortment of cheese チーズの盛り合わせ	¥ 3,668
Assortment of seasonal fruits フルーツの盛り合わせ	¥ 3,668
Sardines in soybean oil オイルサーディン(大豆油)	¥ 1,644

※食物アレルギーのある方は、予めスタッフにお知らせください ※食材の入荷状況により、メニューが変更になる場合がございます ※法令によりお車を運転される方、20歳未満のお客さまへのアルコールの提供は一切お断りいたします ※表示料金にはサービス料15%・消費税10%が含まれております

<sup>\*</sup>Please inform our staff if you have any food allergies.

<sup>\*</sup>Menu items may change according to ingredient availability.

<sup>\*</sup>Under the age of 20 drinking and drunk driving are prohibited by law.

<sup>\*</sup>The prices include 15% service charge and 10% consumption tax.